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Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
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Washington, DC 20555-0001 

In the Matter of 

Entergy Nuclear Generation Company and 


Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. 

(Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station) 


Docket No. 50-293-LR: ASLBP No. 06-848-02-LR 


Dear Administrative Judges: 

This letter is in response to the Board's Inquiry (Regarding Information on Expected NMFS ESA 
Determination), dated April 18, 2012, requesting that the NRC staff (Staff) provide a copy of the 
Endangered Species Act (ESA) determination from the National Marine Fisheries Service 
(NMFS), if received, or, in the alternative, an estimate of the anticipated date of receipt. 

Please be advised that, as of this date, the Staff has not received a response from the NMFS 
regarding the ESA. The Staff does not know exactly when a response will be received, but 
believes that it will be in early May. 

The Staff will serve a copy of the response on the Board and parties upon receipt. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of the NRC Staff Letter to the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 
Regarding ESA Determination have been served upon the following by the Electronic 
Information Exchange this 19th day of April, 2012: 

Administrative Judge 
Richard F. Cole 
Atomic Safety and licensing Board 
Mail Stop: T -3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: Richard.Cole@nrc.gov 

Administrative Judge 
Ann Marshall Young, Chair 
Atomic Safety and licensing Board 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: Ann. Young@nrc.gov 

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 
Mail Stop: T -3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
(VIA INTERNAL MAIL ONLY) 

Sheila Slocum Hollis 
Duane Morris LLP 
505 9th St., NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
E-mail: sshollis@duanemorris.com 

Administrative Judge 
Paul B. Abramson 
Atomic Safety and licensing Board 
Mail Stop: T-3F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: Paul.Abramson@nrc.gov 

Office of Commission Appellate 
Adjudication 
Mail Stop: 0-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: 

Office of the Secretary 
Attn: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff 
Mail Stop: 0-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: Hearing.Docket@nrc.gov 

Terence A. Burke, Esq. 
Entergy Nuclear 
1340 Echelon Parkway 
Mail Stop: M-ECH-62 
Jackson, MS 39213 
E-mail: tburke@entergy.com 
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Mary Lampert 
148 Washington Street 
Duxbury, MA 02332 
E-mail: mary.lampert@comcast.net 

Chief Kevin M. Nord 
Fire Chief & Director Duxbury Emergency 

Management Agency 
668 Tremont Street 
Duxbury, MA 02332 
E-mail: nord@town.duxbury.ma.us 

Richard R. MacDonald 
Town Manager 
878 Tremont Street 
Duxbury, MA 02332 
E-mail: macdonald@town.duxbury.ma.us 

Margaret Sheehan 
61 Grozier Road 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
E-mail: meg@ecolaw.biz 

Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 19th day of April, 2012 

David R. Lewis, Esq. 
Paul A. Gaukler, Esq. 
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, LLP 
2300 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20037-1137 
E-mail: david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com 

Town Manager 
Town of Plymouth 
11 Lincoln St. 
Plymouth, MA 02360 
E-mail: marrighi@townhall.plymouth.ma.us 

Matthew Brock 
Assistant Attorney General 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Martha.Coakley@state.ma.us 
Matthew.Brock@state.ma.us 

Anne Bingham 
78A Cedar St 
Sharon, MA 02067 
Email: annebinghamlaw@comcast.net 

/Signed (electronically) bY! 
Susan Uttal 
Counsel for NRC Staff 
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